
HIGH COMMISSION OF INDIA 
FREETOWN 

*** 
  

FEE FOR CONSULAR SERVICES (W.E.F. 01 September 2021) 

[RoE: US$ 1 = Rs. 75, 1 Re = SLL 140.0683, $1= SLL 10,260.00) 

 

Fee schedule for Consular Services in USD & SLL 

Sl No. Consular Services Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($2) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1. Issue of Birth Certificate/NRI Certificate 

or any other miscellaneous certificates on 

the base of valid Indian Passport 

20 209000 21000 230000 

2. Registration of birth and certified copy of 

the entry in the birth register 

20 209000 21000 230000 

3 Attestation of civil documents (affidavit, 

education certificate, sponsorship 

certificate, marriage certificates, will 

deeds etc) 

10 104000 21000 125000 

4. Attestation of commercial documents 

pertaining to sale, purchase, power of 

attorney, mortgage, transfer, gift, etc. of 

real estate or moveable property or issue of 

a document pertaining to such matters. 

20 209000 21000 230000 

5. Miscellaneous attestation, issue of civil 

certificate, notarial services etc 
20 209000 21000 230000 

6. Registration of Death and certified copy of 

the entry in the death register 
20 209000 21000 230000 

7. Attestation of Death-related documents 

required for transportation of dead body 

GRATIS GRATIS GRATIS GRATIS 
 



8. Attestation of pension papers, life 

certificate, etc. pertaining to pensioners 

GRATIS GRATIS GRATIS GRATIS 
 

9 Cancellation of Indian Passport of an 

Indian national who dies abroad 

GRATIS GRATIS GRATIS GRATIS 

 

FEE FOR OCI  (W.E.F. 01 September 2021) 

[RoE: US$ 1 = Rs. 75, 1 Re = SLL 140.0683, $1= SLL 10,260.00) 

 

Fee schedule for Consular Services in USD & SLL 

Sl No. Consular services Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($2) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1. OCI (Normal) 275 2824000 31000 2855000 

2. OCI Card in lieu of Lost and 

valid PIO Card 
100 1029000 31000 1060000 

3. OCI Card Re-issue 25 259000 31000 290000 

4. OCI Card (in lieu of 

Lost/Damaged OCI card) 
100 1029000 31000 1060000 

 

 

FEE FOR VISA (W.E.F. 01 September 2021) 

[RoE: US$ 1 = Rs. 75, 1 Re = SLL 140.0683, $1= SLL 10,260.00) 

 

Fee schedule for Visa Services in USD & SLL 

 

S.No. Type of Visa Duration of 

Visa 
Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee (SLL) 

1 Tourist Visa Up to 1 year 
100 

1029000 31000 1060000 



Up to 5 years 
200 

2054000 31000 2085000 

2 Transit Visa Maximum 15 

days 

(Single/Doubl

e) 
20 

209000 31000 240000 

3 Student Visa (For the 

duration of 

the Course or 

up to 5 yrs or 

less) 

80 824000 31000 855000 

 

4 

 

Business Visa 

Up to 1 year 120 1234000 31000 1265000 

More than 1 

year and up to 

5 

years/Multipl

e entry) 

250 2569000 31000 2600000 

5 Entry Visa (X) , 

Research Visa 

(M) and 

Missionary Visa 

(M) 

Up to 6 

months 

80 824000 31000 855000 

Up to 1 year 120 1234000 31000 1265000 

More than 1 

year and up to 

5 

years/Multipl

e Entry 

200 2054000 31000 2085000 

6 Medical (MED-

1) & Medical 

Attendant Visa 

(MED-2) 

& 

Conferenc/Semi

Upto 6 

months 

80 824000 31000 855000 

 More than 6 

months and 

upto 1 year 

    



nar Visas (C) 

 Intern Visa (I),  Upto 1 year  80 824000 31000 855000 

7 Journalist Visa 

(J)  

Upto 6 

months 

80 824000 31000 855000 

8 Film (F) Visa Up to 1 

year/ME) 

120 1234000 31000 1265000 

8 Employment 

Visa (E) 

& 

Project (P) 

Visas 

Up to 6 

months 
120 1234000 31000 1265000 

Up to 1 year 
200 

2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 

year and up to 

5 

years/Multipl

e Entry 
300 

3079000 31000 3110000 

 Mountaineering 

Visa (MX) 

Upto 6 

months 80 

824000 31000 855000 

More than 6 

months and 

upto 1 year 120 

1234000 31000 1265000 

 

VISA FEES APPLICABLE TO SPECIFIC COUNTRIES (w.e.f. 01 Septemebr 2021) 

VISA FEES PAYABLE BY NATIONAL OF THE FOLLOWING COUNTRIES 

(ON THE BASIS OF RECIPROCITY) 

 

FOR UKRAINE NATIONALS 

S.No Type of Visa Duration of 

Visa 
Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 



1. Transit visa 15 days 

(S/D entry)  
85 

874000 31000 905000 

2. Tourist visa Up to 1 year 

(S/D/M entry)  
100 

1029000 31000 1060000 

3. All other 

types of visas 

i.e.  

Conference, 

Journalist, 

Entry Visa 

etc. 

Up to 6 

months 

 
85 

874000 31000 905000 

Up to 1 year 
130 

1334000 31000 1365000 

Up to 5 years 

 
200 

2054000 31000 2085000 

4. Student visa Up to 5 years 

 
85 

874000 31000 905000 

5. Business visa Up to 1 year 

(single/double/

multiple entry)  
130 

1334000 31000 1365000 

1 to 5 years 

(single/double/

multiple entry)  
250 

2569000 31000 2600000 

6 Emergency 

visa fee 

 

85 

874000 31000 905000 

 

FOR NIGERIAN NATIONALS 

S.N

o. 
Type of Visa Duration of 

Visa 
Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1. Business visa  Any duration as 

per prevailing 

250 2569000 31000 2600000 



instructions 

2. Student visa  -do- 250 2569000 31000 2600000 

3. Medical visa  -do- 250 2569000 31000 2600000 

4. Entry visa  -do- 250 2569000 31000 2600000 

5. Tourist visa  -do- 250 2569000 31000 2600000 

6. Employment 

visa  

-do- 

250 

2569000 31000 2600000 

7. Conference visa  -do- 250 2569000 31000 2600000 

8. Other visas  -do- 250 2569000 31000 2600000 

 

FOR USA NATIONAL 

S.N

o. 
Type of Visa Duration of 

Visa 
Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Tourist / 

Business visa 

Upto 10 years 

(Single/Multiple 

Entry) 

(inclusive of visa 

application fee)  

160 1644000 31000 1675000 

2 All other types 

of visas (X, 

Medical, 

Medical 

Attendant, 

Conference J, 

Research, M) 

Maximum 10 

years 

(inclusive of visa 

application fee)  

$160 + 

$20 
1644000 + 

210000  

31000 1885000 



 

FOR SINGAPORE NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Tourist visa Up to 6 months-  25 259000 31000 290000 

 

FOR ECUADOR NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  240 2464000 31000 2495000 

More than 1 year 

upto 5 years  
320 3284000 31000 3315000 

 

FOR NEW ZEALAND NATIONALS 

S.

N

o. 

Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  130 1334000 31000 1365000 

More than 1 year 

upto 5 years  
250 2569000 31000 2600000 

2 Employment 

Visa 

Upto 6 months  145 1489000 31000 1520000 

Upto 1 year  200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year 

upto 5 years  

300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 



FOR FRENCH NATIONALS 

S.

N

o. 

Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  165 1694000 31000 1725000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years  
250 2569000 31000 2600000 

2 Employment 

Visa 

Upto 6 months  135 1389000 31000 1420000 

Upto 1 year  200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years  

300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

FOR AUSTRALIAN NATIONALS 

S.

N

o. 

Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  215 2209000 31000 2240000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years - 
295 3029000 31000 3060000 

2 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months $180 180 1849000 31000 1880000 

Up to 1 year -$220 220 2259000 31000 2290000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years- $300 
300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

FOR CZECH NATIONALS 



S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  190 1954000 31000 1985000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years –  
270 2774000 31000 2805000 

 

FOR IRAN NATIONALS 

S.

N

o. 

Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  275 2824000 31000 2855000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years - 
355 3644000 31000 3675000 

2 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months  235 2414000 31000 2445000 

Up to 1 year  275 2824000 31000 2855000 

More than 1 year up 

to 5 years-  
355 3644000 31000 3675000 

 

FOR IRELAND NATIONALS 

S.

N

o. 

Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years - 
280 2874000 31000 2905000 



2 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months 160 1644000 31000 1675000 

Up to 1 year - 200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year up 

to 5 years - 
300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

FOR PHILIPPINES NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year-  220 2259000 31000 2290000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years  
300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

FOR POLAND NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year 145 1489000 31000 1520000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years  
250 2569000 31000 2600000 

 

FOR SAUDI ARABIA NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year 215 2209000 31000 2240000 

More than 1 year up to 295 3029000 31000 3060000 



5 years  

 

FOR THAILAND NATIONALS 

S.

No

. 

Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year 200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year upto 

5 years  

280 2874000 31000 2905000 

2 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months  160 1644000 31000 1675000 

Up to 1 year  200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years  
300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

 

FOR UAE NATIONALS 

S.N

o. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Business Visa Up to 1 year 415 4259000 31000 4290000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years  
495 5079000 31000 5110000 

2 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months  375 3849000 31000 3880000 

Up to 1 year  415 4259000 31000 4290000 



More than 1 year up to 

5 years  

495 5079000 31000 5110000 

 

FOR CANADA NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months  150 1539000 31000 1570000 

Up to 1 year 200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years  
300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

FOR DENMARK NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 months  125 1284000 31000 1315000 

Up to 1 year  200 2054000 31000 2085000 

More than 1 year up to 

5 years  
300 3079000 31000 3110000 

 

FOR ISRAEL NATIONALS 

S.

No. 
Type of Visa Duration of Visa Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

1 Employment Up to 6 months  1000 10264000 31000 10295000 



Visa Up to 1 year 1040 10674000 31000 10705000 

More than 1 year 

up to 5 years  
1120 11494000 31000 11525000 

 

FOR UK NATIONALS 

 

S.No. Type of Visa Duration of 

Visa 
Fee 

(US $) 
Fee 

(SLL) 
ICWF 

Fee($3) 

(SLL) 

Total Fee 

(SLL) 

 

1 

 

Tourist Visa 
Up to 1 year 

(S/M Entry)  
162 

1664000 31000 1695000 

Up to 5 years, 

M/E  
484 

496000 31000 5000000 

 

2 

 

Business Visa 

Up to 1 year 

(S/M Entry)  
242 

2484000 31000 2515000 

Up to 5 years, 

M/E  
726 

7449000 31000 7480000 

 

3 

Entry Visa Up to 1 year 

(S/M Entry) 

$162 
162 

1664000 31000 1695000 

Up to 5 years, 

ME $484 
484 

4960000 31000 5000000 

4 Research 

Visa 
Up to 3 years 

or duration of 

course 

(whichever is 

less)  
229 

2354000 31000 2385000 



5 Transit Visa - 
88 

904000 31000 935000 

6 Student Visa Up to 5 years 
229 

2354000 31000 2385000 

 

7 
Medical Visa Up to 1 year  

129 

1324000 31000 1355000 

 

8 

 

Employment 

Visa 

Up to 6 month  
460 

4724000 31000 4755000 

Up to 1 year  
500 

5134000 31000 5165000 

More than 1 

year  
597 

6129000 31000 6160000 

9 Transfer of 

Visa 

- 

167 

1714000 31000 1745000 

10 Business Visa 

issued same 

day excluding 

Visa Fee 

- 

215 

2209000 31000 2240000 

11 Emergency 

Visa Charges 

- 

89 

914000 31000 945000 

 

FOR MOZAMBIQUE NATIONALS 

Type of Visa Validity Visa 

Fee in 

USD 

Visa Fee w.ef. 

01.09.2021 

ICWF Fee 

charges       

USD 3.00 (per 

service) 

Total 

Visa 

Fee 

(after 

adding 

SLL 

31000 

for 

ICWF

) 



 

Tourist Visa 

Single Entry 

80 

824000 31000 85500

0 

Single Entry-Urgent 

150 

126000 31000 15700

00 

 Multiple Entry 

220 

2254000 31000 22880

00 

 Multiple Entry-

Urgent 300 

3078000 31000 311000

0 

Business/Employ

ment Visa 
Gratis 

Medical & 

Medical 

Attendants 

Upto 6 months (M 

Entry) 

80 

824000 31000 85500

0 

All other types 

(Except transit & 

student visas) 

Upto 6 months 

220 

2254000 31000 22850

00 

 Upto 6 months (in 

emergency) 300 

3078000 31000 311000

0 

 Upto 1 year 

300 

3078000 31000 311000

0 

 Upto 1 year (in 

emergency) 300 

3078000 31000 311000

0 

 Upto 5 years 

300 

3078000 31000 311000

0 

 Upto 5 years (in 

emergency) 300 

3078000 31000 311000

0 

 

FOR SRI-LANKAN NATIONALS 



Type of Visa Validity Visa Fee 

in USD 

Visa Fee w.ef. 

01.09.2021 

ICWF Fee 

charges       

USD 3.00 

(per service) 

Total Visa Fee 

(after adding 

SLL 31000 for 

ICWF) 

Transit Visa Upto 15 days 

(S/D Entry) 

10 104000 31000 135000 

Tourist Visa 30 Days 

(Double 

Entry) 

15 154000 31000 185000 

90 Days 

(Single Entry) 

15 154000 31000 185000 

90 Days 

(Double 

Entry) 

25 259000 31000 290000 

6 months 

(D/M Entry) 

25 259000 31000 290000 

Business Visa 30 Days (M 

Entry) 

25 259000 31000 290000 

 90 Days (S 

Entry) 

27 279000 31000 310000 

 90 Days (m 

Entry) 

40 414000 31000 445000 

 6 months (M 

Entry) 

80 824000 31000 855000 

 1 year (M 

Entry) 

80 824000 31000 855000 

 5 years (M 

Entry) 

120 1234000 31000 1265000 

Employment Visa 1 year (M 157 1614000 31000 1645000 



Entry) 

Entry Visa 1 year 

(Multiple 

Entry) 

25 259000 31000 290000 

Student Visas  

 

1 year 43 444000 31000 475000 

 More than 1 

year 

81 834000 31000 865000 

(For institutions 

covered by bilateral 

agreements)  

- 81 834000 31000 865000 

 

Additional Charges Payable By: 

S N0 Type of visa Fees (in SLL) 

1 US Nationals (visa application fee) $20, except on 

Tourist and Business Visa 
 210000  

 

2 

Japanese Nationals $8 

      115000 

For transit visa $1 45000  

3 Russian Nationals (Service Charges) (No normal 

fee) 

Single Entry (US$40/-) 
445000 

Double Entry (US$90/-) 
955000 

Multiple Entry (US$120/-) 
1265000 

Transfer of Valid Visa (US$40/-) 
445000 



4 Romanian Nationals (Service Charges)(No normal 

fee) $40 
445000 

 


